
South Twentyfour Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 

NEW ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING (2
ND

 FLOOR) 
 

12 BIPLABI KANAI BHATTACHARYYA SARANI, KOLKATA-700027 
 

Phone : Office : 2479-1385 / 8998 � Sabhadhipati : 2479-1738 � District Engineer : 2439-8017 � Addl. Ex. Officer : 2479-1096 
 

 
Memo No.   2646/ZP/PW/Corri./DE/22                                         Date 29.03.22 
 
   

       CORRIGENDUM - 1 against NIT No. 35 of 2021-22 

(Memo No.    2620/ZP/PW/Tender/22 Date 25.03.22) 
     

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the list of works have been modified as per modified 
list. 
 

 Others remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
Enclo: Modified list. 

 
 
        
   District Engineer                      
                South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 
 

 

 

 

Memo No.   2646/1 (14)/ZP/PW/Corri./DE/22                     Date 29.03.22 
 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for display in office Notice Board for 
wide circulation to: 
 

1.  The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas. 
2. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
3. The Karmadhyaksha (PKOPSS), South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 

      4. The D.I.A., South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad - to upload the Corrigendum Notice to the Website:    
    zps24pgs.wb.gov.in and wbtenders.gov.in at the earliest. 
5. The S.D.O. (All), South 24 Parganas. 
6. The Executive Engineer, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
7. The Secretary, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
8. The F.C. & C.A.O., South 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
9. The Deputy Secretary, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
10. South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad Contractors Welfare Association. 
11. South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad Progressive Contractors Welfare Association 
12. C.A. to the Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
13. C.A. to the A.D.M. & A.E.O., South 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
14. Zilla Parishad Notice Board for wide circulation. 
 
 
 

 
 

             
                                      District Engineer                                                
                          South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 



          Anneexure-I 

Enclosure of Memo No.  2646/ZP/PW/Tender/DE/22                                                                     Date    29.03.22 

 N
IT

 N
o
. 
 

Sl No 
Name of the 

Block 
Description of work 

A.P.T.           
(in Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money          
(in Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document               
(in Rs.) 

Completion 
of Time 

Eligibility 

N
IT

-3
5
 o

f 
2
0
2
1
-2

2
 

1 Bishnupur-II 

Installation of 4 nos Solar Street Light at Chak Enayetnagar 
GP area (Udayrampur Sri Sri Radhagobinda Mandir, 
Udayrampur Kalimata Mandir, Hattala Jame Maszid, 
Udayrampur Korania Madrasha), Bishnupur-II PS 

800000.00 16000.00 500.00 60 days 

Applicant 

should have 
credential of 
satisfactory 

completion of 
similar nature of 
work  value not 

less than 40%  
of amount put 

to tender 
against a single 

work order 
within last  5 
(five) financial 

year under 
Govt./Semi 

Govt.  
Organisation. 

2 Bishnupur-II 

Installation of 17 nos Solar Light at Bakhrahat GP area 
(Nandabhanga Baitul Hum Jumma Maszid, Patrapara 
Panchananda Mandir, Patrapara Shiv Mandir, Nurani Jama 
Maszid, Satya Pirtala Majar, Barakaliakapur Jumma Maszid, 
Sanjua Jame Maszid, Nazidul Baburahama Khan Kah Sarif, 
Nandabhanga Thakurtala, Sarkarpara Narayan Mandir, 
Sanjua Shiv Mandir Naskarpara, Ghoshpukur Panchanan 
Mandir, Bibirhat More Kalimandir, Nandabhanga Manasa 
Mandir, Nasakarpara Manasa Mandir ) , Bishnupur-II PS 

680000.00 13600.00 500.00 60 days 

3 Baruipur 

INSTALLATION OF FOUR NUMBERS OF MINI HIGH MAST 
SOLAR LIGHT AT HARIHARPUR GP AREA (KALITALA 
BAIKUNTHAPUR, NATUNPARA DURGAMANIR MOUZA 
HARIHARPUR, BISHOP HOUSE MORE PADMAPUKUR 
MOUZA SALEPUR, KHASMALLICK MORE MOUZA 
KHASMALLICK), Baruipur PS 

816000.00 16320.00 500.00 90 days 

4 D.Harbour-I 
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR LIGHT AT 23 no at parulia GP near 
mouza Jaydebpur JL 9 mouza jangalpara JL 76, D.Harbour-I 
PS 

874000.00 17480.00 500.00 60 days 

5 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FROM FULTOLA 
GATE NO II TO GATE I VIA BDO OFFICE, Ramnagar-II GP, 
Baruipur PS 

1650000.00 33000.00 1000.00 60 days 

6 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FROM BDO 
OFFICE TO BLDO VIA NETAJI NAGAR, Ramnagar-II GP, 
Baruipur PS 

900000.00 18000.00 500.00 60 days 

7 Joynagar-I 
Repair of ICDS  Center of Purnapua Abedali para GP Jangalia 
under Joynagar I PS 

593927.00 11879.00 500.00 60 days 

8 Namkhana 
Construction of Culvert on Helen Khal ( Near Sub centre ) at 
Mouza - Madangunj  , G.P. -Namkhana  under Namkhana 
P.S. 

792644.00 15853.00 500.00 90 days 



9 Baruipur CONST OF NEW ICDS AT BONBIBITALA 200 COLONY 
UNDER BEGAMPUR GP under Baruipur PS 

693200.00 13864.00 500.00 60 days 

10 Baruipur 
CONSTRUCTION OF ICDS CENTRE AT GANIMA CLUB OF 
MALLIKPUR GP under Baruipur PS 

693200.00 13864.00 500.00 90 days 

11 Baruipur 
CONST OF CANAL FROM BRINDAKHALI MAIN KHAL TO 
BORO BARI at Brindakhali GP under Baruipur PS 

1188235.00 23765.00 1000.00 90 days 

12 Canning-II 
Construction of Canal near Mina Mollah house to Rahidul 
Mollah house at Sarengabad GP under Canning-II PS 

891175.00 17824.00 500.00 60 days 

13 Bhangore-I 
CONSTRUCTION OF CANAL FROM BAMUNIA TO 
JIBONTL VIA CHANDPUR at Chandeneswar GP under 
Bhangore-I PS 

693074.00 13861.00 500.00 60 days 

14 Baruipur 
CONST OF AWC at Centre No 191 at Ramnagar-I under 
Baruipur PS 

1039706.00 20794.00 1000.00 90 days 

15 Baruipur 
Repairing of AWC at Centre on 85 at Hardah under 
Baruipur PS 

1039702.00 20794.00 1000.00 90 days 

16 Canning-I 
CONSTRUCTION OF MARKET SHED AT DARIA BAZAR, 
DARIA GP, CANNING-I PS 

5941176.00 118824.00 2000.00 90 days 

N
IT

-3
5
 o

f 
2
0
2
1
-2

2
 

17 Magrahat-II 
Construction of Culvert from Mohanpur Shekh Para  at 
Mouza - Dihi Kalash , G.P. -  Dihi Kalash  under Magrahat 

-  II P.S. 

694410.00 13888.00 500.00 60 days 
Applicant 

should have 
credential of 

satisfactory 
completion of 

similar nature of 
work  value not 
less than 40%  
of amount put 

to tender 

against a single 
work order 

within last  5 
(five) financial 

year under 
Govt./Semi 

18 Magrahat-II 
Construction of culvert from Gokarni Maniktala near 

Jahangir shop GP Gokarni, Magrahat-II PS 
600000.00 12000.00 500.00 60 days 

19 Joynagar-I 

Sinking of two number at Narayanitala G.P(near Subhash 
Pally and North Point Multi Speciality Hospital with 
Submersible pump and Overhead Tank and Top) Mouza- 
Sarberia; Joynagar-I PS 

715000.00 14300.00 500.00 60 days 

20 Kulpi 
Excavation of Canal from Bezberiya Culvert to Parbatipur 
Sluice gate at Mouza - Lakshmipur , G.P. - Keoratala 

under Kulpi P.S 

4950003.00 99000.00 2000.00 90 days 

21 Kulpi 
Excavation of Canal from Nischantapur Railway Gate to 
Rajnagar Battrir more Hojes line north side  at Mouza - 
Belpukur , G.P. - Belpukur  under Kulpi P.S.  

4950000.00 99000.00 2000.00 90 days 



22 Canning-I 
EXCAVATION OF IRRIGATION CHANNEL AT RAMZAN E 

ALAM SISHU ACADEMY, Hatpukuria GP, Canning-I PS 
990237.00 19805.00 500.00 60 days 

Govt.  
Organisation. 

23 Canning-I 
EXCAVATION OF IRRIGATION CHANNEL FROM THE 
HOUSE OF AJHAR SEKH TO THE HOUSE OF SAHADALI 
LASKAR, Gopalpur GP, Canning-I PS 

990191.00 19804.00 500.00 60 days 

24 Magrahat-II  
INSTALLATION OF THREE SOLAR LIGHT AT NAINAN GP 
NEAR KULDIA AND KHOLABAZAR AND HANSURY HIGH 
SCHOL, Nainan GP, Magrahat-II PS 

114000.00 2280.00 200.00 30 days 

25 Bishnupur-II 
Installation of high mass light near the club Moudi Bharti 
Sangha at Chak Enayetnagar GP, Bishnupur-II PS 

300000.00 6000.00 200.00 30 days 

District Engineer 
South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 



 
 


